
 

Invitation for Bids 
      Temkemaiyung Rural Municipality 

Office of Rural Municipal Executive 

Koshi Province 

Annapurna, Bhojpur 
 

Invitation for Bids for the Construction of Health Post Building and Sanitary Landfill Site at Temkemaiyung Rural Municipality, 

Bhojpur 

Date of publication: 2081/11/25 (2025/03/09) 

1. Temkemaiyung Rural Municipality invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the Construction Health Post 

Building and Sanitary Landfill Site under National Competitive Bidding procedures.  

 

S.N. Contract ID. No. Description of work 

Estimated 

Amount (NRs) 

(With VAT) 

Cost of Bid 

Document 

Bid 

Security 

Amount 

(NRs) 

Bid 

Validity 

Period 

Bid 

Security 

Validity 

Period 

1. 
09/BHO/TRM/BLD/0

81/82 

Construction of Health Post Building at 

Temkemaiyung RM Ward No. 09   
36,85,763.70 

NRs.3,000 95,000 90 days 120 days 

2. 
10/BHO/TRM/BLD/0

81/82 

Construction of Basic Health Care 

Center Building at Temkemaiyung RM 

Ward No. 01 

37,69,387.06 
NRs.3,000 95,000 90 days 120 days 

3. 
11/BHO/TRM/LFS/08

1/82 

Construction of Dumping Site for 

Recycle, Reculture and Management of 

Solid Waste at Temkemaiyung RM Ward 

No. 03 

87,29,140.07 
NRs.3,000 2,20,000 90 days 120 days 

 

2. All bidders shall only submit their bid electronically and bids must be submitted through PPMO’s e-GP system 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 hour on 2081/12/26 (2025/04/08). For more detail information download the 

bidding document and visit the office website www.tyamkemaiyummun.gov.np  

  
Administrative Officer 

Temkemaiyung Rural Municipality, 
Annapurna, Bhojpur 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp%20on%20or%20before%2012:00
http://www.tyamkemaiyummun.gov.np/

